FILED

2005 SEP 19 P 5: 03

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

ATTH Extraordinary Sessien, 2005

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 4017

(By Senator _____ Helmier, et al)

PASSED September 12, 2005

In Effect _____ Passage

FILED

2005 SEP 19 P 5:03

GIFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 4017

(BY SENATORS HELMICK, SHARPE, CHAFIN, PREZIOSO, EDGELL, LOVE, BAILEY, BOWMAN, MCCABE, UNGER, MINEAR, BOLEY, FACEMYER, YODER, GUILLS AND SPROUSE)

[Passed September 12, 2005; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing items of the existing appropriations from the State Fund, General Revenue, to the Department of Health and Human Resources - Division of Human Services, fund 0403, fiscal year 2006, organization 0511 and Higher Education - Higher Education Policy Commission - System - Control Account, fund 0586, fiscal year 2006, organization 0442, by supplementing and amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand six.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- 1 That the items of the total appropriations from the State
- 2 Fund, General Revenue, to the Department of Health and
- 3 Human Resources Division of Human Services, fund
- 4 0403, fiscal year 2006, organization 0511, be amended and
- 5 decreased in the line item as follows:

Enr. S. B. No. 4017]

ī

1

2

ī

6	TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.	
7	Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue.	(A
8 9	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES	
10	60-Division of Human Services	
11	(WV Code Chapters 9, 48 and 49)	
12	Fund 0403 FY 2006 Org 0511	
13 14 15 16	GeneralAct-RevenueivityFund8 Medical Services (R)189\$ 4,861,531	
17 18 19 20 21	And that the items of the total appropriation from the State Fund, General Revenue, to Higher Education – Higher Education Policy Commission – System – Control Account, fund 0586, fiscal year 2006, organization 0442, be amended and increased in the line items as follows:	,
22	TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS.	
23	Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue.	
24	HIGHER EDUCATION	
25 26 27	87—Higher Education Policy Commission— System— Control Account	٩
28	(WV Code Chapter 18B)	1
29	Fund 0586 FY 2006 Org 0442	J.
30 31 32 33 34 35	GeneralAct-RevenueivityFund4WVU - School of Health Sciences1745WVU - School of Health Sciences -\$ 4,599,8346Charleston Division175261,697	

,

c

.

•

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend, decrease and increase items of existing appropriations in the aforesaid accounts for the designated spending units. The funds are for expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand six with no new money being appropriated.



Enr. S. B. No. 4017]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

4

Chairman Sengte Committee Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

y h. S. Clerk of the House of Delegates

Presiden of the Senate

. Speaker flouse of Delegates

って bin this the.... The within. 07.61 Day of,2005. Governor

R GCIU 326-C

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date 9/16/05 Ľ 11 2 Time